That certain Promissory Note (as extended, renewed, modified, or replaced, "Note") dated of even date with 
the Deed of Trust and executed by Debtor, payable to the order ofNOBLE MORTGAGE & INVESTMENTS, LLC, 
a Texas limited liability company ("Creditor"), said note being in the original principal amount of SIX HUNDRED 
FIFTEEN THOUSAND AND NO/100 ($615,000.00) DOLLARS. 

WHEREAS, the Indebtedness is due and payable, and despite Creditor's demands, Debtor has failed to pay, 
and continues to fail to pay, the Indebtedness; and 

WHEREAS, Creditor by written instrument made, constituted, and appointed ROBERT J.